BID TAB
CEDAR RIDGE ESTATES DRAINAGE IMPROVMENTS (#9117807).
PROJECT NO. SW22050 BID NO. 24.133
P.M. BID OPENING 06/04/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 06/04/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING															
				ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Stronghand LLC		R&L Construction LLC		Ground Level, LLC		Triangle Construction & Utility, LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok	
ITEM SPEC NO	. DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1 202 (H)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,833.24	\$7,833.24	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2 220	SWPP Documentation and Management	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,046.79	\$4,046.79	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3 221 (B)	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$11.60	\$1,160.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
4 221 (G)	Temporary Rock Filter Dam Type 2	LF	155	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$8.81	\$1,365.55	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$100.00	\$15,500.00
5 230 (A)	Inlet Protection	SY	370	\$4.00	\$1,480.00	\$7.32	\$2,708.40	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$7.50	\$2,775.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00
6 509 (A)	Solid Slab Sodding	CY	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$899.15	\$4,495.75	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
7 601 (B)	(PL) Landscaping	Ton	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$126.18	\$2,775.96	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
8 611 (A)	(PL) Site Cleanup	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,296.60	\$6,296.60	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9 611 (B)	Combined Curb and Gutter (6" Barrier)	VF	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.20	\$550.20	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10 613 (EE)	4" Concrete Sidewalk	LF	65	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$143.03	\$9,296.95	\$175.00	\$11,375.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$195.00	\$12,675.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00
11 613 (EE)	6" Concrete Driveway	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$116.20	\$2,324.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
12 613 (L)	Manhole (5'DIA)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,430.43	\$3,430.43	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13 619	Add'l Depth in Manhole (5" DIA)	CY	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$542.53	\$1,085.06	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14 619	Inlet CI Des. 2(2A)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$445.22	\$445.22	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15 619	Precast Inlet PJB 5' Wide (Des. 2 STD)	LF	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$44.46	\$2,000.70	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
16 619	Precast Inlet (SMD-Type 1B)	LF	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$136.16	\$2,042.40	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
17 619	36" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe	LF	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.58	\$2,000.88	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
18 641	Type D6 Sloped Concrete End Section	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,786.75	\$17,786.75	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19 642	Removal of Headwall	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,238.50	\$2,238.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
20 SP1	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,012.79	\$2,012.79	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21 SP2	Removal of Concrete Driveway	CY	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$197.32	\$1,775.88	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
22 SP3	Removal of Existing Structures	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,078.83	\$4,078.83	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL COMPLETE BID:					\$58,015.00		\$81,750.88		\$100,670.00		\$134,440.00		\$145,365.00		\$161,570.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on June 4, 2024. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

<u>XChuck Collins</u>

Chuck Collins Stormwater Project Engineer